Mississippi Headwaters Board
Meeting Agenda
Cass County Board Room Walker, MN

https://us02web.zoom.us/}/81713984717

PROTECTING THE FIRST 400 MILES

September 23, 2022
10:00 am

10:00 AM
e Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance

10:05 AM Approve/Amend

e Agenda
e Consent Agenda — July ’22 Minutes & July/August Expenses

Correspondence
e September Press Release
e Stauber press release for Lake Winnie bill statement
e BWSR Camp Ripley press release

Planning and Zoning (Actions)
e M09a22- Khris Sundvahl/Johnson variance
Action / Discussion Items:
e DNR Conservation Focus area presentation- James Wanstall
e Recreation Webpage Update and Display Update
e Executive Directors report- Discussion
Misc: ¥t Legislature Update (if any) ¥t County Updates

Meeting Adjourned - Thank you

Mtgs: October 28, 2022 9:00 AM- Cass County Courthouse, Walker, MN



Attachment
Draft Minutes

Monthly Expenses



Mississippi Headwaters Board
July 22, 2022
Cass County Board Room
322 Laurel St.
Brainerd, MN

Optional interactive technology: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81989309950

MEETING
MINUTES

Members present by Roll Call: Scott Bruns (Cass), Craig Gaasvig (Beltrami), Davin Tinquist (Itasca interactive),
Ted VanKempen (Hubbard), Dean Newland (Clearwater), Mike Wilson (Morrison), and Tim Terrill (Executive
Director).

Others Present: Jacob Frie and Nicole Hausmann (Crow Wing County Environmental Services)
Pledge of Allegiance

Chair Van Kempen asked if there were any additions to the agenda. M/S (Wilson/Newland) to approve of the
agenda. Motion carried unanimously.

M/S (Gaasvig/Wilson) to approve of the Consent agenda by roll call. Motion carried unanimously.

Correspondence

Tim noted that the article was sent out on 7/1/22 to all the county newspapers, and stated that it talked about
the MHB approving of the Crow Wing County zoning ordinance. He stated that the article demonstrates that
this action produces consistency across the first 400 miles.

Tim showed the board a copy of the letter sent by Sen. Carrie Ruud to DNR Commissioner Strommen
discussing the Sheep Ranch parcels being removed from the DNR appraisal process. He stated that the
language is similar to what will be discussed later on in the agenda in a letter of support from the MHB to
Commissioner Strommen.

Planning and Zoning

CW7a22 Magnus Variance- Tim provided the board with a brief overview of the variance approved by Crow
Wing county and then introduced Environmental Services director Jacob Frie to discuss it in more detail. Mr.
Frie provided the decision of the Board of Adjustment to the MHB board to approve of the dirt moving in the
bluff to enable removal of failing retaining walls on the property and replace them with new ones with an
SWCD plan that addresses erosion control, restoration, and specific vegetation for bluff stabilization. The
Chair asked if there were any questions and Comm. Wilson asked a question concerning process and why the
MHB does or does not approve of the deck or patio that is mentioned in the variance. Tim explained that our
MHB Comprehensive Plan addresses these issues, but the after-the-fact variances were not passed by the CW
Board of Adjustment, so there is no need to certify something that was not passed locally. M/S
(Wilson/Newland) to certify the Magnus dirt moving Variance. Motion carried unanimously.



Action/Discussion:

MHB Letter of Support to Comm. Strommen- Tim provided context to the support letter to remove the Sheep
Ranch parcels from the DNR statewide appraisal process. He said the language is similar to what was written
by Sen. Ruud. The Chair said that Hubbard county approved and sent a letter of support to Comm. Strommen
as well on Tuesday. He further noted that while the board is not in favor of more DNR ownership because it
takes away funding from the tax base, he said that it makes sense for DNR ownership because of the layout of
the public land adjacent to it. Comm. Van Kempen also said that there are some small forested parcels that he
believes will be suited for private ownership, but the county might consider them if they are not sold to
private individuals. M/S (Van Kempen/Gaasvig) to approve the Letter of Support. Motion carried
unanimously.

Resourcetainment surveys- Tim reviewed the surveys conducted at the resourcetainment events in Itasca and
Aitkin. Some of the hightlights were that most people learned about the event through social media or word
of mouth, and most of the people attending were new people.

Executive Directors Report

1. Tim said that he attended a park and rec meeting in Baxter where almost 880 acres are available to
look at developing a recreational area. The purpose is to develop a plan so that grants can be attained
to do feasibility studies and implement the project. Tim noted that a bike route was planned and
contributed to the conversation by asking the city to also look at the proposed bike route on an area
photo with a topography and wetlands layer so that it can be quickly determined if the route is even
remotely feasible from a desktop analysis. That will add credibility to your grant application.

2. Tim attended an NCCR meeting and informed the attendees on the MHB boards conversation with
Comm. Strommen. Atendees stated that they were pleased that the MHB and Sen. Ruud sent a letter
of support because it gives awareness and recognition at a political level.

3. Held a conversation with Dave Schotzko from NE DNR region parks and rec to discuss signage at two
different stretches of the Miss. river. Tim said that there is a temporary hold on signage requests in
the DNR NE region to check with consistency in other parts of the state. Tim stated that he modified
his request to allow for now digging in the area so it will not trigger an archaeological study which will
take more time and expense to complete.

4. Tim gave a brief summary about the Bowen Lodge land exchange and said that Bill Heig hired the
Western Land Group to help with the land exchange process. Tim has been having meeting with them
and Stauber’s office to determine a strategy moving forward.

County or Legislative Updates

Comm. Gaasvig stated that he talked with his land commissioner about another Miss. river high banks project
where erosion issues are threatening the Mississippi river and thought it might be a potential candidate for
funding in the future.

M/S (Wilson/Newland) to adjourn. Motion carried unanimously.

Chair, Ted VanKempen Executive Director Tim Terrill



YTD

August SFY'23 Budget Summary spending/rei |Projected % of budget

mbursement |Budget spent
Revenues: Monthly Amount Notes
Governor’s DNR grant (53290) $34,855.23 $124,000.00 [28.11% non competitive quarterly reimbursement
LSOHC grant (53290) $2,819.86 $9,000.00 31.33% LSOHC reimbursement
Guidebook sales (58400) $200.00 0.00% reimbursment for Guidebook sales
Enbridge program (58300) $12,000.00 ]0.00% enbridge reimbursement
Miscell. Other revenue (58300) $3,600.00  [0.00% AIS reimbursement
MCIT Dividend (58300) $83.00 $83.00 0.00% MCIT refund
County Support (52990) $12,000.00 ]0.00% 8 county support
LCCMR acquisition $500.00 0.00% competitive reimbursement
Total $83.00 $2,819.86 $36,883.00
Expenses: Monthly Amount Notes
Salaries/Benefits
FICA/Med/PERA/LIFE/LTD/HIth/
WC(61000) $ 8,351.61 ($11,692.35 ]$105,064.00 |11.13% reimbursed by Gov. DNR grant
MCIT insurance/work
comp/liability (61500) $2,492.00 0.00% reimbursed by Gov. DNR grant
MHB board Per Diem (62680) $250.00 $2,200.00 11.36% reimbursed by Gov. DNR grant
Hotel/Meals/travel exp. (63340)| $ 9.24 |$29.00 $550.00 5.27% meal reimbursement
Commissioner Mileage (62720) $210.00 $1,600.00 13.13% reimbursed by Gov. DNR grant
Employee Mileage (63320) $ 345.26 ($405.00 $3,000.00 13.50% reimbursed by Gov. DNR grant
Professional Services (62990) | ¢ 525.00 |$525.00 $30,000.00 |1.75% CW financial
Office supplies/operations
(64090) S 229.78 [$93.19 $1,350.00 6.90% telephone, Zoom renewal
Training & Registration Fees
(63380) $750.00 0.00% reimbursed by Gov. DNR grant
Total $9,460.89 $13,204.54 $147,006.00

Governor's DNR grant is always $124K every year
LSOHC grant is around $6K to $8K every year
*The total under revenue does not reflect the $124K because it is a non-competitive grant, and it doesn't always fall in the fiscal year.
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Crow Wing County

- er erp solution

ACCOUNT DETAIL HISTORY FOR 2022 07 TO 2022 07

ORG OBJECT PROJ] NET LEDGER NET BUDGET
YR/PR IJNL EFF DATE SRC REF1 REF2 REF3 CHECK # OB AMOUNT BALANCE BALANCE
74830 53290 Natural Resources
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 -44,626.96 -44,626.96
PER 04 -32,838.24 -77,465.20
PER 06 -1,720.12 -79,185.32
22/07 1650 07/28/22 GEN -34,855.23 -114,040.55
ST OF MN DNR4Q-22
22/07 1661 07/29/22 GEN -14,552.64 -128,593.19
ST OF MN 7
LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: .00 CREDITS: -128,593.19 NET: -128,593.19
74830 61000 Salaries & wages - Regular
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 5,523.01 5,523.01
PER 02 6,012.04 11,535.05
PER 03 5,802.46 17,337.51
PER 04 5,802.46 23,139.97
PER 05 5,802.47 28,942.44
PER 06 5,802.46 34,744.90
22/07 162 07/01/22 PRI PR0O701 1220701 1220701 1220 2,901.23 37,646.13
PAY070122 WARRANT=220701 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
22/07 635 07/15/22 PRI PRO715 1220715 1220715 1220 2,901.23 40,547.36
PAY071522 WARRANT=220715 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
22/07 1454 07/29/22 PRI PR0729 1220729 1220729 1220 2,901.23 43,448.59
PAY072922 WARRANT=220729 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 43,448.59 CREDITS: .00 NET: 43,448.59
74830 61200 Active Insurance
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 1,709.26 1,709.26
PER 02 1,709.26 3,418.52
PER 03 1,709.96 5,128.48
PER 04 1,709.96 6,838.44
PER 05 1,711.36 8,549.80
PER 06 1,709.96 10,259.76
22/07 162 07/01/22 PRI PRO701 1220701 1220701 1220 866.91 11,126.67
PAY070122 WARRANT=220701 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
22/07 635 07/15/22 PRI PRO715 1220715 1220715 1220 843.05 11,969.72

PAY071522 WARRANT=220715 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL

Report generated: 08/10/2022 11:47 Page 1
User: Koriew
Program ID: glacthst
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Crow Wing County

- er erp solution

ACCOUNT DETAIL HISTORY FOR 2022 07 TO 2022 07

ORG OBJECT PROJ NET LEDGER NET BUDGET
YR/PR IJNL EFF DATE SRC REF1  REF2 REF3 CHECK # OB AMOUNT BALANCE BALANCE
LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 11,969.72 CREDITS: .00 NET: 11,969.72
74830 61300 Employee Pension & FICA
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 796.85 796.85
PER 02 870.93 1,667.78
PER 03 839.18 2,506.96
PER 04 839.17 3,346.13
PER 05 839.18 4,185.31
PER 06 839.17 5,024.48
22/07 162 07/01/22 PRI PRO701 1220701 1220701 1220 419.59 5,444.07
PAY070122 WARRANT=220701 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
22/07 635 07/15/22 PRI PRO715 1220715 1220715 1220 419.58 5,863.65
PAY071522 WARRANT=220715 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
22/07 1454 07/29/22 PRJ PR0729 1220729 1220729 1220 439.53 6,303.18
PAY072922 WARRANT=220729 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 6,303.18 CREDITS: .00 NET: 6,303.18
74830 62100 Telephone
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 57.37 57.37
PER 02 56.83 114.20
PER 03 56.91 171.11
PER 04 57.66 228.77
PER 05 57.84 286.61
PER 06 67.83 354.44
22/07 589 07/19/22 API 006205 173761 31132 5.99 360.43
W C071922 MONTHLY BILLING ACCT 00023555- CONSOLIDATED TELECOM
22/07 635 07/15/22 PRI PRO715 1220715 1220715 1220 55.00 415.43
PAY071522 WARRANT=220715 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 415.43 CREDITS: .00 NET: 415.43
74830 62680 Non-Employee Per Diems
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 02 150.00 150.00
PER 03 550.00 700.00
PER 05 150.00 850.00
PER 06 200.00 1,050.00
22/07 1029 07/26/22 API 003356 174326 31280 50.00 1,100.00

W A072622 TED VANKEMPEN PER DIEM AND MIL HUBBARD COUNTY TREAS

Report generated: 08/10/2022 11:47 Page 2
User: Koriew
Program ID: glacthst



Crow Wing County

er erp solution

ACCOUNT DETAIL HISTORY FOR 2022 07 TO 2022 07

ORG OBJECT PROJ NET LEDGER NET BUDGET
YR/PR JNL EFF DATE SRC REF1 REF2 REF3 CHECK # OB AMOUNT BALANCE BALANCE
22/07 1029 07/26/22 API 100532 174328 1940868 50.00 1,150.00

W A072622 MIKE WILSON PER DIEM MORRISON COUNTY AUDI
22/07 1029 07/26/22 API 002534 174329 31281 50.00 1,200.00
W A072622 PER DIEM NEWLAND, DEAN
22/07 1029 07/26/22 API 003257 174330 31279 50.00 1,250.00
W A072622 MHB MILEAGE AND PER DIEM GAASVIG, CRAIG
22/07 1029 07/26/22 API 002809 174331 31302 50.00 1,300.00
W A072622 MHB PER DIEM TINQUIST, DAVIN C
LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 1,300.00 CREDITS: .00 NET: 1,300.00
74830 62720 Non-Employee Mileage
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 02 198.90 198.90
PER 03 359.19 558.09
PER 05 164.97 723.06
PER 06 227.92 950.98
22/07 1029 07/26/22 API 003356 174326 31280 33.75 984.73
W A072622 TED VANKEMPEN PER DIEM AND MIL HUBBARD COUNTY TREAS
22/07 1029 07/26/22 API 101580 174327 31303 112.50 1,097.23
W A072622 MHB MILEAGE WILSON, MICHAEL
22/07 1029 07/26/22 API 003257 174330 31279 63.75 1,160.98
W A072622 MHB MILEAGE AND PER DIEM GAASVIG, CRAIG
LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 1,160.98 CREDITS: .00 NET: 1,160.98
74830 62990 Prof. & Tech. Fee - Other
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 2,080.20 2,080.20
PER 02 595.00 2,675.20
PER 03 92,098.80 94,774.00
PER 04 6,725.98 101,499.98
PER 05 1,818.08 103,318.06
PER 06 11,820.00 115,138.06
22/07 201 07/05/22 API 102404 172735 1940308 1,023.88 116,161.94
W A070522 EASEMENT Q AND A FLYERS ALLEGRA
22/07 201 07/05/22 API 101649 172736 1940309 7,841.25 124,003.19
W A070522 WEST INVOICE # 7 WEST COMMUNICATIONS
22/07 795 07/19/22 API 100171 173999 1940728 750.00 124,753.19
W A071922 CWSWCD INVOICE #7 CROW WING SWCD
Report generated: 08/10/2022 11:47 Page 3
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Crow Wing County

- er erp solution

ACCOUNT DETAIL HISTORY FOR 2022 07 TO 2022 07

ORG OBJECT PROJ NET LEDGER NET BUDGET
YR/PR JNL EFF DATE SRC REF1 REF2 REF3 CHECK # OB AMOUNT BALANCE BALANCE
22/07 795 07/19/22 API 006007 174000 31218 1,846.53 126,599.72

W A071922 TNC INVOICE #7 THE NATURE
22/07 1690 07/31/22 GEN 525.00 127,124.72
RECURRING FINANCIAL SERVICE
LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 127,124.72 CREDITS: .00 NET: 127,124.72
74830 63320 Employee Mileage
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 239.96 239.96
PER 02 90.97 330.93
PER 03 345.21 676.14
PER 04 386.81 1,062.95
PER 05 240.60 1,303.55
PER 06 116.42 1,419.97
22/07 991 07/26/22 GNI JUNE 36.56 1,456.53
WF PCARD 1434 - Morrison Local water P1

TIM TERRILL - OOP
22/07 991 07/26/22 GNI JUNE 47.39 1,503.92
WF PCARD 1434 - PYGO resourcetainment
TIM TERRILL - OOP
22/07 991 07/26/22 GNI JUNE 101.79 1,605.71
WF PCARD 1434 - oversee kiosk const
TIM TERRILL - OOP
22/07 991 07/26/22 GNI JUNE 38.03 1,643.74
WF PCARD 1434 - Aitkin PYGO mtg
TIM TERRILL - OOP
22/07 991 07/26/22 GNI JUNE 14.27 1,658.01
WF PCARD 1434 - EDAM conference
TIM TERRILL - OOP
22/07 991 07/26/22 GNI JUNE 14.27 1,672.28
WF PCARD 1434 - EDAM conference
TIM TERRILL - OOP
22/07 991 07/26/22 GNI JUNE 62.01 1,734.29
WF PCARD 1434 - MHB monthly mtg
TIM TERRILL - OOP
22/07 991 07/26/22 GNI JUNE 90.68 1,824.97
WF PCARD 1434 - pPaddle and Pint
TIM TERRILL - OOP

LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 1,824.97 CREDITS: .00 NET: 1,824.97
74830 63340 Hotel & Meals Travel Expense
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 303.48 303.48
PER 02 9.33 312.81
PER 03 10.19 323.00
PER 04 16.35 339.35
Report generated: 08/10/2022 11:47 Page 4
User: Koriew

Program ID: glacthst



o % 10
% Munis
L . atyler erp solution

Crow Wing County

ACCOUNT DETAIL HISTORY FOR 2022 07 TO 2022 07

ORG OBJECT PROJ NET LEDGER NET BUDGET
YR/PR JNL EFF DATE SRC REF1l REF2 REF3 CHECK # [0]:] AMOUNT BALANCE BALANCE
PER 06 20.92 360.27
22/07 992 07/26/22 GNI JUNE 7.62 367.89

BREM PCARD meal after ISP paddle
TIM TERRILL - DAIRY QUEEN #12890
22/07 992 07/26/22 GNI JUNE 21.38 389.27
BREM PCARD meal for Paddle & Pint event
TIM TERRILL - DUTCHROOM INC

LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 389.27 CREDITS: .00 NET: 389.27
74830 64090 office Supplies
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 02 1.76 1.76
PER 03 34.72 36.48
PER 04 35.81 72.29
PER 06 18.09 90.38
22/07 992 07/26/22 GNI JUNE 32.20 122.58

BREM PCARD mailing of easement flyers
TIM TERRILL - USPS PO 2673800170

LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 122.58 CREDITS: .00 NET: 122.58

GRAND TOTAL --- DEBITS: o CREDITS:

36 Records printed

el

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Korie Wiggins
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Crow Wing County
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ACCOUNT DETAIL HISTORY FOR 2022 08 TO 2022 08

ORG OBJECT PROJ] NET LEDGER NET BUDGET
YR/PR IJNL EFF DATE SRC REF1 REF2 REF3 CHECK # OB AMOUNT BALANCE BALANCE
74830 58300 Miscellaneous Other Revenue
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 02 -42,000.00 -42,000.00
PER 03 -44,300.00 -86,300.00
22/08 361 08/05/22 GEN -83.00 -86,383.00
EFT MCIT
LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: .00 CREDITS: -86,383.00 NET: -86,383.00
74830 61000 Salaries & wages - Regular
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 5,523.01 5,523.01
PER 02 6,012.04 11,535.05
PER 03 5,802.46 17,337.51
PER 04 5,802.46 23,139.97
PER 05 5,802.47 28,942.44
PER 06 5,802.46 34,744.90
PER 07 8,703.69 43,448.59
22/08 499 08/12/22 PRI PR0812 1220812 1220812 1220 2,901.23 46,349.82
PAY081222 WARRANT=220812 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
22/08 1308 08/26/22 PRJ PR0826 1220826 1220826 1220 2,901.24 49,251.06
PAY082622 WARRANT=220826 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 49,251.06 CREDITS: .00 NET: 49,251.06
74830 61200 Active Insurance
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 1,709.26 1,709.26
PER 02 1,709.26 3,418.52
PER 03 1,709.96 5,128.48
PER 04 1,709.96 6,838.44
PER 05 1,711.36 8,549.80
PER 06 1,709.96 10,259.76
PER 07 1,709.96 11,969.72
22/08 499 08/12/22 PRI PR0812 1220812 1220812 1220 866.91 12,836.63
PAY081222 WARRANT=220812 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
22/08 1308 08/26/22 PRJ PR0826 1220826 1220826 1220 843.05 13,679.68
PAY082622 WARRANT=220826 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL
LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 13,679.68 CREDITS: .00 NET: 13,679.68
Report generated: 09/09/2022 13:09 Page 1
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Crow Wing County

ACCOUNT DETAIL HISTORY FOR 2022 08 TO 2022 08

ORG OBJECT PROJ
YR/PR JNL EFF DATE SRC REF1l REF2 REF3

74830 61300 Employee Pension & FICA

22/08 499 08/12/22 PRI PR0812 1220812 1220812
PAY081222 WARRANT=220812 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL

22/08 1308 08/26/22 PRJ PR0826 1220826 1220826
PAY082622 WARRANT=220826 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL

LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 7,142.36
74830 62100 Telephone
22/08 581 08/16/22 API 006205 175852

W C081622 AUGUST CTC
22/08 1308 08/26/22 PRJ PR0826 1220826 1220826
PAY082622 WARRANT=220826 RUN=1 BI-WEEKL

LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 475.75

74830 62990 Prof. & Tech. Fee - Other

22/08 1455 08/30/22 API 003534 176676
W A083022 REPLACEMENT SIGNS

22/08 1728 08/31/22 GEN
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Crow Wing County x | ; * .meuplf

ACCOUNT DETAIL HISTORY FOR 2022 08 TO 2022 08

ORG OBJECT PROJ NET LEDGER NET BUDGET
YR/PR IJNL EFF DATE SRC REF1l REF2 REF3 CHECK # OB AMOUNT BALANCE BALANCE

RECURRING FINANCIAL SERVICE

LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 128,244.72 CREDITS: .00 NET: 128,244.72
74830 63320 Employee Mileage
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 239.96 239.96
PER 02 90.97 330.93
PER 03 345.21 676.14
PER 04 386.81 1,062.95
PER 05 240.60 1,303.55
PER 06 116.42 1,419.97
PER 07 405.00 1,824.97
22/08 1563 08/31/22 GNI 3JUL 38.31 1,863.28

WF PCARD 1434 - Aitkin River Trails mtg
TIM TERRILL - OOP
22/08 1563 08/31/22 GNI JUL 37.56 1,900.84
WF PCARD 1434 - Aitkin Steve Hughes mtg
TIM TERRILL - OOP
22/08 1563 08/31/22 GNI JUL 103.13 2,003.97
WF PCARD 1434 - Itasca State Park Paddl
TIM TERRILL - OOP
22/08 1563 08/31/22 GNI JUL 100.63 2,104.60
WF PCARD 1434 - Bemidji to andrusia
TIM TERRILL - OOP
22/08 1563 08/31/22 GNI JUL 65.63 2,170.23
WF PCARD 1434 - monthly mtg
TIM TERRILL - OOP

LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 2,170.23 CREDITS: .00 NET: 2,170.23
74830 63340 Hotel & Meals Travel Expense
REVISED BUDGET .00
PER 01 303.48 303.48
PER 02 9.33 312.81
PER 03 10.19 323.00
PER 04 16.35 339.35
PER 06 20.92 360.27
PER 07 29.00 389.27
22/08 1562 08/31/22 GNI 3JUL 9.24 398.51

BREM PCARD meal from beltrami kayak
TIM TERRILL - DAIRY QUEEN #12890

LEDGER BALANCES --- DEBITS: 398.51 CREDITS: .00 NET: 398.51
Report generated: 09/09/2022 13:09 Page 3
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Crow Wing County

